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Lynn M. Engel, by and through her undersigned 

attorneys of record, hereby joins in seeking review of the issue 

raised in Petitioners/Appellants’ Petition for Review, filed on 

April 19, 2023.  

* * * 

 The undersigned hereby certifies under RAP 18.17(2)(b) 

that this document contains 30 words. 

DATED this 19th day of April, 2023. 

 McNAUL EBEL NAWROT &  
HELGREN PLLC 
 
By:  s/Malaika M. Eaton    

Malaika M. Eaton 
WSBA No. 32837 
Ai-Li Chiong-Martinson 
WSBA No. 53359 

  
600 University Street, Suite 2700 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3143 
206-467-1816 
meaton@mcnaul.com  
achiongmartinson@mcnaul.com  
 
Attorneys for Lynn M. Engel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on the 19th day of April, 2023, I caused to 

be filed and served a copy of the foregoing Joinder of Lynn M. 

Engel in Petitioners/Appellants’ Petition for Review, via the 

Washington Appellate Courts E-Portal as well as and electronic 

mail service, as follows: 

Masters Law Group, P.L.L.C. 
Kenneth W. Masters 
Shelby R. Frost Lemmel 
241 Madison Avenue North 
Bainbridge Island, Washington  98110 
ken@appeal-law.com 
shelby@appeal-law.com 
Attorneys for Petitioners/Appellants 
 
Ryan Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC 
Britenae Pierce 
Helen Hapner 
Bryan Graff 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 
Seattle, Washington  98101 
pierce@ryanlaw.com  
hapner@ryanlaw.com 
graff@ryanlaw.com 
henderson@ryanlaw.com 
linzy-king@ryanlaw.com 
Attorneys for Respondents Wakazuru 
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Forsberg & Umlauf, P.S. 
Jeffrey T. Kestle 
Lori W. Hurl 
Nicole T. Morrow 
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, Washington  98164 
jkestle@foum.law 
lhurl@foum.law 
nmorrow@foum.law 
lyndaha@foum.law 
esado@foum.law 
mcalifano@foum.law 
Attorneys for Joshua D. Krebs 
 
Byrnes, Keller, Cromwell, LLP 
Bradley S. Keller 
1000 Second Avenue, 38th Floor 
Seattle, Washington  98104 
bkeller@byrneskeller.com 
kwolf@byrneskeller.com 
Attorneys for Ralph H. Palumbo 
 
 

 DATED this 19th day of April, 2023, at Seattle, 
Washington. 
 

By: s/Malaika M. Eaton    
     Malaika M. Eaton 
     WSBA No. 32837 
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Appellate Court Case Title: Richard Wakazuru, Respondent v. Michael Ota, Appellant

The following documents have been uploaded:
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A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

LHurl@FoUm.law
achiongmartinson@mcnaul.com
bkeller@byrneskeller.com
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